505709020 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5755830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YEKUTIEL JOSEFSBERG	08/28/2019
TAL I. LAVIAN	08/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRADAR.AI	
Street Address:	587 TEMPLETON DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10348313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)464-4530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108275771

Email: arc@post.harvard.edu

Correspondent Name: STEVEN SVOBODA

Address Line 1: 1312B MALLARD DRIVE

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRADAR 10348313	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. STEVEN SVOBODA	
SIGNATURE:	/steven svoboda/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=C Radar Assignment Patent 10348313 Josefsberg Lavian_notarized#page1.tif source=C Radar Assignment Patent 10348313 Josefsberg Lavian_notarized#page2.tif source=C Radar Assignment Patent 10348313 Josefsberg Lavian_notarized#page3.tif

PATENT 505709020 REEL: 050632 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, **Yekutiel Josefsberg**, an individual, having an address of 137 Laurie Meadows Drive, Apt. 281, San Mateo, CA 94403, and **Eran Dor**, Chief Executive Officer of CRadar Ai, signing on behalf of inventor **Tal I. Lavian**, an individual, who is under a contractual obligation to assign patent rights in this case, having an address of 1640 Mariani Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), has filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign to the United States as more fully described in <u>Schedule A</u>, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, CRadar.Ai, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for which ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A and the inventions and improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for any said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of the patent applications described in Schedule A and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest berein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the ASSSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the

3

patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u>, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

A now public of the decement to be said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this instrument to be executed on this 2 d day of AUC 2019.

A now public of the decement to which this services is a said inventions and improvements in all countries.

Eran Dor, Chief Executive Officer, CRadar.Ai

Eran Dor, Chief Executive Officer, CRadar.Ai

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

On AW 28 , 2019 before me, Au Molutal Aux, Notaglublit, personally appeared Yekutiel Gosefs beg Fran Dor proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to be the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary's Signature

ALI MOHTASHAM
COMM. #2256570
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN MATEO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Sep. 27, 2022

(Seal)

SCHEDULE A

1. US Patent 10,348,313, issued July 9, 2019, entitled, "RADAR TARGET DETECTION SYSTEM FOR AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES WITH ULTRA-LOW PHASE NOISE FREQUENCY SYNTHESIZER."

3

PATENT REEL: 050632 FRAME: 0815